NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WILL MEET IN A
REGULAR SESSION IN THE SENATOR FLORENCE SHAPIRO COUNCIL CHAMBERS
LOCATED AT, 1520 AVENUE K, PLANO, TEXAS AT 3:00 P.M. TUESDAY,
AUGUST 09, 2016.

The Board of Adjustment may convene into Executive Session pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas
Government Code to consult with its attorney regarding posted items in the regular meeting.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

1. The Board of Adjustment will hear comments of public interest. Time restraints may be directed by the
Chair of the Board of Adjustment. Specific factual information, explanation of current policy, or
clarification of Board of Adjustment authority may be made in response to an inquiry. Any other
discussion or decision must be limited to a proposal to place the item on a future agenda.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

2. June 28, 2016 meeting

SIGN APPEAL REQUEST:

3. APPEAL # 16-14S 6565 Headquarters Drive: A request to vary from Subsection 22.300 (.2) (1) (i) of
Division 4, Article 22, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow onsite directional signs to
exceed the allowed 30" height by 18" for an overall height of 48” and to exceed the allowed 8 square
feet by 4.68 square feet for an overall size of 12.68 square feet. This request applies to 36 onsite
directional signs across the entire Toyota campus. This appeal is requested by Toyota Motor North
America, Inc. (TMNA) and will be represented by Regina Stamatiou of Corgan.

4. APPEAL # 16-15S 101 E Park Blvd. 12t Floor: A request to vary from Subsection 22.300 (.1) (C)
(i) of Division 4, Article 22, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow a multistory office
wall sign to exceed the allowed 250 square feet by 96.02 square feet for an overall size of 346.02
square feet. This appeal is requested by property owner Boxer Property Management Corp and will be
represented by Nick Fowlkes with Chandler Signs.

OTHER:
5. ltems for future Agenda. \‘\‘\‘\‘%\\\;':'o:lf::go,%
| certify that the above notice of mesting was posted on 5“:{53« G"'- o”*—,‘
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/st City Secretary

Council Liaisons: Deputy Mayor Pro Tem Ben Harris and Council Member Tom Harrison

Municipal Center is wheelchair accessible. A sloped curb entry is available at the main entrance facing Municipal/L Ave., with specially marked
parking spaces nearby. Access and special parking are also available on the north side of the building. The Senator Florence Shapiro Council
Chambers are located on the first floor. Requests for sign interpreters or special services must be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to the
meeting time by calling the Building Inspection Department at 972-941-7140




Board of Adjustment
June 28, 2016

Board Members Present

Carolyn Kalchthaler, Chairperson
Peter Krause

Robert Miller

Jim Norton

Ban Alali

William Gibson

Enghlab Eftekhari

Phil Head, Alternate

Absent
Joyce Beach
Phillip Pierceall, Alternate

Staff

Victoria Huynh, Deputy City Attorney
Selso Mata, Building Official

Patti Hoffer, Code Compliance Rep

Diana Casady, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Chairperson Carolyn Kalchthaler called the meeting to order at 3:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 28, 2016 in the
Senator Florence Shapiro Council Chambers of the Municipal Center. A quorum was present and notice
of the meeting had been posted for the time and manner required by law. The following matters were
discussed.

Chairperson Kalchthaler admitted all documents and testimony given into the official Board of Adjustment
record.

1. Public comments: There was no public comment.
2. Approval of Minutes from May 24, 2016

Board Member Jim Norton made the motion to approve the minutes from May 24, 2016, Bill Gibson
seconded the motion. The Board voted 8/0 in favor of approving the minutes from May 24, 2016,

3. APPEAL #16-13Z 2125 Woodburn Corners: A request to vary from Subsection 9.500 (.3) of
Division 2, Article 9, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow an addition to
encroach 1.85 feet into the required 10’ side yard setback, for a reduced side yard setback of
8.15 feet.

Patti Hoffer, Code Compliance Representative, gave a presentation on the variance request and answered
questions from the Board.

Dan Smith, Property Owner, testified on the four factors that are required for the approval of the variance.
The unique characteristic about this property is the drainage easement and the subsequent reduction of
usable land hindering their ability to comply with the ordinance. The addition is for their elderly mother,
The property owner said this situation was no fault of the homeowner because the land was already platted
when they bought the house in 1986. They purchased a 137-foot lot, but does not have rights to the entire



137 feet. The neighbors have no objection. There will still be 26 feet between the addition and the
neighbor’s house.

Steve Scarborough, neighbor at 2121 Woodburn Corners, testified that there is ample room between them
even after the addition and he has no objection to the variance.

Chairperson Kalchthaler closed the floor to public comment, and discussion was confined to the Board.

After discussion, Board Member Jim Norton made the motion to approve Appeal #16-13Z. Phil Head
seconded the motion. The Board voted 8/0 in favor of the motion, and the variance request was approved.

8. Items for future Agenda.

No cases for the July 12, 2016 meeting.

Meeting adjourned at 3:15 p.m.

Carolyn Kalchthaler, Chairperson



APPEAL SUMMARY

#16-14S
APPLICANT: Property owner TMNA (Toyota Motor North America, Inc.)
ADDRESS: 6565 Headquarters Drive

TMNA Addition, Lot 1 Block A

ZONING: Commercial Employment (CE)

APPLICANT REQUEST: The applicant is requesting to vary from Subsection 22.300 (.2) (D (i)
of Division 4, Article 22, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow onsite directional
signs to exceed the allowed 30" height by 18 for an overall height of 48” and to exceed the
allowed 8 square feet by 4.68 square feet for an overall size of 12.68 square feet. This request
applies to 36 onsite directional signs across the entire Toyota campus.

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS:

Subsection 22.300 (.2) (1) (i) states that onsite directional signs shall not exceed 8 square
feet and 30 inches in height and shall not contain advertising.

STAFF FINDINGS:

This property is located south of State Highway 121, west of Legacy Drive and north of
Headquarters Drive in an area zoned commercial employment.

Per the applicant, the request is driven by Toyota’s global sustainability goal to minimize
water usage. The site is planted with native, low-water plants such as ornamental grasses
and wildflower mixes. Unlike the manicured lawns at neighboring properties, these native
plant types have a taller profile and will conceal text on 30 tall signs.

None of the signs have been located in visibility triangles and will not impede traffic views
either on the campus or adjacent properties.

There are a total of 36 signs of this size and type across the Toyota campus. None of the
signs are located in easements, and will meet all setback requirements to property lines and
other signs located on the campus. Also, none of the signs contain advertising.
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Appeal #: 16-14S
Address: 6565 Headquarters Dr
Zoning:  CE (Commercial Employment)

(O 250" Notification Buffer




Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5162®

45 i
\ Feed Paper
WINTERGREEN GROUP INC & JEG REALTY LTD

153 TREELINE PARK STE 300
SAN ANTONIO,TX, 78209-1880

J C PENNEY CORPORATION INC
PROPERTY TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 10001

DALLAS,TX, 75301-0001

FRITO LAY INC

TAX DEPT MAIL DROP 2B 157
DALLAS,TX, 75266-0634

FRITO-LAY INC

PO BOX 660634
DALLAS,TX, 75266-0634

GAEDEKE HOLDINGS XI LTD

3710 RAWLINS ST STE 1100
DALLAS,TX, 75219-6405

L-I_ -.I

Bend along line to
expose Pop-up Edge™

AVERY® 5162€

FRITO-LAY INC

PO BOX 660634
DALLAS,TX, 75266-0634

KDC LEGACY HQ INVESTMENTS ONE LP
ATTN SCOTT OZYMY

8115 PRESTON RD STE 700

DALLAS,TX, 75225-6344

TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC
ATTN G301

19001 S WESTERN AVE

TORRANCE,CA, 90501-1106

TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC
C/O CORPORATE TAX DEPT

19001 S WESTERN AVE # G301
TORRANCE,CA, 90501-1196
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SIGN APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

SIGNAPPEAL . | FILING FEE $265.00
APPEALNO.: |-\ S RECEIPT NO.
RECEIPT DATE:

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK

APPEAL LOCATION:
Street Address: 6565 Headquarters Drive, Plano, Texas 75024 Zoning District: Commercial Employment

Lot Number; 1 Block: A Addition: TMNA Addition

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

Douglas Beebe, TMNA Corporate Manager, Real Estate & Facilities 469-292-1022

(Applicant) (Applicant Phone Number)

TMNA 5630 Legacy Drive, Building | Plano Tx 75024
(Applicant Street Address City State Zip)

In accordance with the provisions of the Sign Ordinance, appeal is now made to the Honorable Board of

Adjustment to grant the following variance request. (Please be specific)
Please refer to attached document from Corgan describing variance request.

(3" ovorall hgighs, L8 onrell s8 Drv olam.

A variance shall not be granted to relieve a self-created or personal hardship, nor shall it be based solely on
economic gain or loss. No variance shall be granted if it conflicts with the spirit of the ordinance. In order to make
a finding of hardship and to grant a variance, the Board of Adjustment shall consider the following conditions:

a. The requested variance does not violate the intent of the ordinance:
We understand that the intent of the ordinance limiting vehicular signage to 30" tall and 8 sq. ft. is so that signage does not block traffic visibility. As

indicated on the attached site plan, the vehicular directional signage will be located outside of all visibility triangles so as to not inhibit traffic views.

b. The requested variance will not adversely affect surrounding properties:
The vehicular signage variance request does not affect visibility to adjacent properties.

c. The requested variance will not adversely affect public safety:
All vehicular signage is located outside of visibility triangles.

d. Special conditions exist which are unique to this applicant or property:
Toyota's request for a variance is driven by its global sustainability goal to minimize water usage. The Toyota site is landscaped with native, low-water plants,

such as ornamental grasses and wildflower mixes. Unlike manicured lawns at neighboring properties, these native plant types have a taller profile and,

located at the base of the vehicular directional signs, will conceal directional text on 30"tall/ 8 sq. ft. signs. The variance request to increase signage height

& area to 48" and 12.75 sq. ft respectively is to prevent landscaping from obscuring directional text an these signs.

e. Is the denial of the variance going to cause a substantial burden on religious activities of the property
owner/user? Circle one: Yes /QMoXIf Yes, see question (f.)

Page 1 of 2
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SIGN APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

f. If yes, please explain how the denial of the variance will cause a burden on religious activities of the property

owner/user?
No to Item e above.

********************‘k‘l’r*k***ﬁ*****t*****R***‘k***i’*******t***k**********************************I*********** ER AR Rt T s T T T

The undersigned officer(s) and/or agent(s) of the property owner(s) are the properly authorized officials and by
signing below have the necessary authority to execute this application on behalf of applicant hereto.

Douglas Beebe. TMNA 5630 Legacy Drive, Building 1 Plano X 75024 3-26-2016

Name Address City State Zip Date

PLEASE CHECK ONE:
I will represent this variance request at the Board meeting

* I will not be able to represent this variance at the Board meeting. My authorized representative
who will represent this variance before the Board of Adjustment is:

Regina Stamatiou/Corgan 401 N. Heuston St Dallas X 75202 5-26-2016

Name Address City State Zip Date

TRAEXEXAANAAT AR R A AL **'kt****‘il******t****'k******R**#**t********i****k****i*********i*i’#*

NOTE TO APPLICANT:

A notice of meeting will be sent only to the applicant, or to the authorized representative, if one is designated. If
the variance is denied, it may be two years before the variance can be reheard. The decision of the Board of
Adjustment shall be final on all sign cases. Refer to The City of Plano Zo ing Ordinance: Article 6, Section 6-
209(3) to appeal the decision of the Board regarding a zoning case. éﬁ—~ (initial)

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. | acknowledge that |
may withdraw my application prior to it being prese 0 the Board. To resubmit the application | understand |
will need to submit another application fee. (initial)

Applicant® Signature

“a)g(&\ t< BQ'Q-L_LA

Please Print Name

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 871* day of m 1A ,20 ] L.

J

Q;L Qﬂs‘aﬂJ’\ \‘%O'\LM
a-

SN pen, DEBORAH YOUNG Notary PublU
5~£ '~%’—§ Notary Public, State of Texgs
Loy ¥ COmm. Expites 10-21-2019
%, 1B i 3 .
(Seal) QS Notary ID 130412944 My commission expires: Q-] lq

Page 2 of 2



CORGAN

ARCHITECTURE
INTERIOR DESIGN

WWW.CORGAN.COM

The City of Plano
1520 K Avenue
Plano, TX 75074

Re: Toyota Signage Variance
Dear Board of Appeals:

Toyota would like to request a signage variance on vehicular directional sign height and
square footage. We request that the height of the vehicular signage be raised from 30" to 48,
and the square footage be increased from 8 sq. ft. to 1275sq.ft. 1 2.G% sf pee plen

Toyota's request for a variance is driven by its global sustainability goal to minimize water
usage. The Toyota site is planted with native, low-water plants such as ornamental grasses
and wildflower mixes. Unlike the manicured lawns at neighboring properties, these native
plant types have a taller profile and, located at the base of the vehicular directional signs, will
conceal directional text on 30" tall/8 sq. ft. signs. The variance request to increase signage
height & area to 48” and 12.6£ sq. ft. respectively is to prevent landscaping from obscuring
directional text on these signs. The attached site plan highlights the signs requesting the
variance, each labeled with the prefix E2 or E3

We understand that the intent for the height & square footage limit for the vehicular direction
signage is to prevent signage from limiting visibility of traffic. As indicated on the site plan, the
vehicular directional signage on campus will be located outside visibility triangles as well as all
easements so as to not block traffic views. This request does not affect visibility to adjacent
properties.

We are requesting the signage variance for the vehicular signs listed below:

E2.21.01 E3.21.01 E3.22.06 E3.Z23.07 E3.76.04
E2.Z22.01 E3.21.02 E3.22.07 E3.Z4.01 E3.Z6.05
E2.Z23.01 E3.Z21.03 E3.Z3.01 E3.Z4.02 E3.Z6.06
E2.Z23.02 E3.22.01 E3.Z23.02 E3.25.01 E3.Z26.07
E2.73.03 E3.22.02 E3.Z3.03 E3.25.02
E2.Z25.01 E3.Z22.03 E3.Z3.04 E3.Z6.01
E2.26.01 E3.22.04 E3.Z3.05 E3.Z6.02
E2.76.02 E3.Z22.05 E3.Z3.06 E3.Z6.03

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,
Regina Stamatiou

Senior Associate
CORGAN
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DESCRIPTION

* LIMESTONE BODY
«INCISED LOGO

+ APPLIED METAL LETTERS FOR ENTRANCE GRAPHICS OVERALL SIZE
- APPLIED ACRYLIC FIN HEIGHT: 5'- 10"
- BOTH LOGO AND FIN ARE INTERNALLY LED ILLUMINATED WIDTH: 14" -4’

DEPTH: 1'-8"

AREA: 83.61SF

GRAPHIC SIZES

TEXT HEIGHT: 51/2"
LOGO HEIGHT: 14"
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TOYOTA | TOYOTA | | TovoTA

PALOMINO ENTRANCE HEADQUARTERS ENTRANCE ‘ LEGACY ENTRANCE

[ I i ]

E1.22.01-SIDEB E1.Z25.01 - SIDEB E1.26.01 - SIDEB

TOYOTA TOYOTA TOYOTA

PALOMINO ENTRANCE HEADQUARTERS ENTRANCE | LEGACY ENTRANCE

[ I | [ i
E1.Z2.01 - SIDE A E1.Z5.01 - SIDE A E1.26.01 - SIDE A

FOCUSE®® a0 0070010 v 578 s | vamance v PRIMARY ENTRANCE IDENTIFICATION | e



DESCRIPTION T

¢ LIMESTONE BODY
e APPLIED METAL LETTERS

OVERALL SIZE

HEIGHT: 4'-0"
WIDTH: 3'-2"
DEPTH: ©O'-8"
AREA: 12.66 SF

GRAPHIC SIZES
TEXT HEIGHT: 3" & 5 1/2"

01 I ELEVATION
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ENTRANCE 2 ENTRANCE 2
£2.25.01 - SIDE A SIDE B
ENTRANCE 4
E2.73.01 - SIDE A SIDE B
VEHICLE VEHICLE
DELIVERY DELIVERY
CENTER CENTER
£2.71.01 - SIDE A SIDE B

ENTRANCE 6 ENTRANCE 6
E2.26.01 - SIDE A SIDE B
DELIVERY
ENTRANCE
£2.Z3.02 - SIDE A SIDE B
VEHICLE VEHICLE
DELIVERY DELIVERY
CENTER CENTER
E2.21.02 - SIDE A SIDE B

SECONDARY ENTRANCE IDENTIFICATION | &

ENTRANCE 1 ENTRANCE 1
E2.26.02 - SIDE A SIDE B
ENTRANCE 5
E2.23.03 - SIDE A SIDE B
ENTRANCE 3 ENTRANCE 3
E2.22.01 - SIDE A SIDE B




DESCRIPTION
* LIMESTONE BODY

* APPLIED METAL LETTERS & ARROW

< W1i-w3

E1->

ELEVATION
O]. l/2' — 11 - Ou

ELEVATION
02 1/2"=1"-0"

|
I |
SIDE VIEW
03 1’,‘2; =1t -~

OVERALL SIZE

HEIGHT: 4'.- Q"
WIDTH: 3'-2"
DEPTH: O -8"
AREA: 12.66 SF

GRAPHIC SIZES

TEXT HEIGHT: 3 1/2"
ADDRESS HEIGHT: 7

ARROW HEIGHT. 4"

VEHICULAR DIRECTIONAL

|
|
|

E3a
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& E2 &E3
M EP2
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& WP1 & WP2

£3.Z5.01

£3.726.03
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N W4 & WP2
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DESCRIPTION / _

s LIMESTONE BASE (=
* PAINTED ALUMINUM CABINET AND REVEAL
¢ ETCHED OR APPLED LETTERS AND ARROW OVERALL SIZE
* PRINTED GRAPHIC PANEL HEIGHT: &' -3"
WIDTH: 2'-6"
DEPTH: 8"

AREA: 1553 SF

GRAPHIC SIZES

TEXT HEIGHT: 0"
LOGO HEIGHT: 0"

&
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ELEVATION SIDE VIEW
0l 1/2*=1-0" 02 1/2"=1"-0"
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DESCRIPTION

* L IMESTONE BODY
* APPLIED METAL LETTERS

OVERALL SIZE

HEIGHT: 4'-0"
WIDTH: 6" -0"
DEPTH: 0'- 8"

AREA: 24 SF

GRAPHIC SIZES
TEXT HEIGHT: 4" & 6"

ELEVATION
Ol 1221 o

SIDE VIEW
i3]

BUILDING ENTRANCE MONUMENT

ESa



TOYOTA TOYOTA QUALITY O =xxus
FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTER
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OVERALL
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ISSUES

309 WOODALL
DALLAS TEX

ONE TOYOTA
NORTH AMERICAN HEADQUARTERS
PLANO, TEXAS

NOTE: NO SIGN WILL BE CLOSER THAN 1°-0" TO EASEMENT.

45" VISION TRIANGLE ILLUSTRATED

SIGN TYPE £2 REQUESTING VARIANCE (8 TOTAL)
SIGN TYPE £3 REQUESTING VARIANCE (28 TOTAL)

(01 SIGN SITE PLAN _

SIGN SITE PLAN

JOoB 15002.001
DATE 04 222016
SHEET

Z51.01




APPEAL SUMMARY

#16-15S8
APPLICANT: Property owner Boxer Property Management Corp to be
represented by Nick Fowlkes with Chandler Signs.
ADDRESS: 101 E Park Blvd #1200
ZONING: Corridor Commercial (CC)

APPLICANT REQUEST: The applicant is requesting to vary from Subsection 22.300 (.1) (C)
(ii) of Division 4, Article 22, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow a multistory
office wall sign to exceed the allowed 250 square feet by 96.02 square feet for an overall size of
346.02 square feet.

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS:

Subsection 22.300 (.1) (C) (ii) states that a multistory office wall sign shall not exceed
250 square feet.

STAFF FINDINGS:

This property is located south of Republic Drive, west of E. Park Blvd. and east of Central
Expy. in an area zoned Corridor Commercial.

There are no other signs located on the north elevation currently. All other criteria of the
zoning ordinance will be met.

Per the applicant, the building elevation sites far off the visibility arc from where the sign will
be viewed. It is approximately 220’ in the air on the high rise building and is in scale with the
building. The applicant states that “we are violating the letter of the ordinance, as opposed
to the spirit of it. The way the code reads vs. the way our sign lays out are in conflict.”
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Appeal #: 16-15S
Address: 101 E. Park Blvd.

Zoning: CC (Corridor Commercial)
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Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5162®

\6 5 FeedAPaper

REPUBLIC BANK PLANO
NATIONSBANK
NC1-001-03-81

CHARLOTTE, NC 28246-0100

2000 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

2000 CENTRAL EXPY STE 200
PLANO, TX 75074-5487

ZANDER BUI PROPERTIES CORP

2300 CENTRAL EXPY
PLANO, TX 75074-5410

G6 HOSPITALITY PROPERTY LLC

PO BOX 117508
CARROLLTON, TX 75011-7508

MAY DRAGON LLC

801 LADY OF THE LAKE BLVD
LEWISVILLE, TX 75056-5720

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MAIL CODE NC1-001-03-81

101 N. TRYON STREET

CHARLOTTE, NC 28255-8255

CENTRAL2500 LLC

5945 COLHURST ST
DALLAS, TX 75230-5021

Bend along line to
expose Pop-up Edge™

WEISS ANDREW R &

BOXER F2 LP

720 N POST OAK RD STE 500
HOUSTON, TX 77024-3928

830-850 CENTRAL PARKWAY LTD

800 CENTRAL PKWY E STE 100
PLANO, TX 75074-5578

REPUBLIC PLACE TIC 2 LLC ETAL

C/O BRADFORD PROPERTY MGMT

555 REPUBLIC DR STE 310
PLANO, TX 75074-5470

SHRI AMBICA LLC

621 CENTRAL PKWY E
PLANO, TX 75074-5535

RMB BRANDYWINE PLACE LTD
C/0 RMB HOLDINGS INC

PO BOX 794005

DALLAS, TX 75379-4005

SAIKRUPA HOSPITALITY INC

640 E PARK BLVD
PLANO, TX 75074-5430

AVERY® 5162¢



[~ U4

SIGN APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
SIGN APPEAL R~ FILING FEE $265.00
APPEAL NO.: |- |55 RECEIPT NO. 21094
RECEIPT DATE:  _7/72]|(p

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK

APPEAL LOCATION:
Street Address: 101 E Park Bivd., 12th Floor Zoning District; CC (Commercial Corrigor)

Lot Number: Block: Addition:

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

Boxer Property Management Corp (713) 777-7368

(Applicant) (Applicant Phone Number)
720 North Post Oak Rd #500, Houston, TX 77024
(Applicant Street Address City State Zip)

In accordance with the provisions of the Sign Ordinance, appeal is now made to the Honorable Board of

Adjustment to grant the following variance request. (Please be specific)
We are asking for an adjusiment lo the allowable size. We are placing the sign on a high rise building and are asking for better visibility.

/}//mm!;/( e L = 250 Lt tve r;?auﬁ“h/( J?fé?.é?ﬂw/»,‘(/én f fé.ﬁg‘gﬂ/,/
_ The  gqlfrwatfe.

A variance shall not be granted to relieve a self-created or personal hardship, nor shall it be based solely on
economic gain or loss. No variance shall be granted if it conflicts with the spirit of the ordinance. In order to make
a finding of hardship and to grant a variance, the Board of Adjustment shall consider the following conditions:

a. The requested variance does not violate the intent of the ordinance:

We are violaling the letler of the ordinance as opposed to the spirit of it. The way the code reads vs. the way our sign lays out are in conflict.

b. The requested variance will not adversely affect surrounding properties:
We are on a high rise. We would not be interfering or blocking surrounding signs or properties

c. The requested variance will not adversely affect public safety:

We don't feel it does. The sign is in line & scale with the ouilding. Itis not low to the ground or in any way distracting. It is secured to the building and will nat come off.

d. Special conditions exist which are unique to this applicant or property.

This particular building elevation sites quite far off the “visibility" arc from where the sign will be viewed. It is also approximately 220 feet up in the air on the high rise building.

e. Is the denial of the variance going to cause a substantial burden on religious activities of the property
ownier/user? Circle one: Yes /.(If Yes, see question (f.)

Page 1 of 2
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f. If yes, please explain how the denial of the variance will cause a burden on religious activities of the property

owner/user?
NIA

*************************************i*******************************i***i********t*x****************t***********************t***

The undersigned officer(s) and/or agent(s) of the property owner(s) are the properly authorized officials and by
signing below have the necessary authority to execute this application on behalf of applicant hereto.

Boxer Property Management Corp 720 North Post Oak Rd #500, Houston, TX 77024
Name Address City State Zip Date

PLEASE CHECK ONE:

I will represent this variance request at the Board meeting

X | will not be able to represent this variance at the Board meeting. My authorized representative
who will represent this variance before the Board of Adjustment is:

Nick Fowlkes/ Chandler Signs LLC 3201 Manor Way, Dallas TX 75235 7-19-16
Name Address City State Zip Date

Fhkrkhkhhdhdhhkhhhdhhhkkhhkhrkkhdhhhhhhhhkhx FhAkhhkkhhhhhdhdkhhhk kb hhkkhhdhhrddhhhhhhrrhhhhr

NOTE TO APPLICANT:
A notice of meeting will be sent only to the applicant, or to the authorized representative, if one is designated. If
the variance is denied, it may be two years before the variance can be reheard. The decision of the Board of
Adjustment shall be final on all sign cases. Refer to The City of Plano Zoning ©rdinance: Article 6, Section 6-
209(3) to appeal the decision of the Board regarding a zoning case. ggf (initial)

I'hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. | acknowledge that |
may withdraw my application prior to it being presente%t the Board. To resubmit the application | understand |

will need to submit another application fee. (initial) _
/Y

7

Applicant’s Signature ;
gf‘?u £y A/ e / /

Piease Print Name

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~7 / day of \TC/Z,V ,20 //,,

o Doy
BT (e

w COMMIOEION EXFIRES:
“414-28-2016

(Seal) My commission expires: //’975 '/Q
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CPAs + BUSINESS ADVISORS

Work Order #
0389413Ar2
Sheet 1 of 3
Client

101 E. PARK BLVD.
12th FLOOR
PLANO, TEXAS

Account

Rep. NF/MR/JR
Designer JP
Date 4.8.16

Approval / Dale

Client
Sales
‘Estimating

As
mUIQ gﬁswss’s ADVISORS
|
|

{ )

57'-8"

Art
Engineering
Landlord

Revision / Date
R1-JP/4.19.16/revised sizes

R2-IP/4.21.16/removed notes;
removed location option 2

[€]Chandler Signs

Brand image Bogins Hers™

chandlersigns.com
National 3201 Manor Way
Hoadquarters: 53350 200 for 2149022004
17318 San Pedro Ave, Ste. #200

San Antonio  San Antonio, TX 78232
210-349-3804 Fax 210-349-8724

3220 Executive Ridge Dr., Sutte 250
Visa,
760-734-1708 Fax T60-734-3752

965 Bader Avenus, Sults 200
Louisville, KY 40204
502-475-3075 Fax 502-412-0013

2584 Sand HE Point Circie

Florida AL 33837
1100 Fax 863-424-1160

37 Watarfront Part Court
Dawsorvilie, GA

Goeorgla 30534
676-725-3852 Fax 210-340-8724

— i
. pop o )

- - — -—

P{. Bax 125, 206 Doral Drive
Portiand, TX 78374
361-563-5500 Fax 361-643-6533

PROPOSED ELEVATION NOT TO SCALE
This drawing is the property of

NOTE: SURVEY REQUIRED FOR BUILDING MEASUREMENTS NORTH ELEVATION Chandler Signs, L, LLP

South Texas

All rights to its use for reproduction are
reserved by Chandier Signs, L.P, LL.P

FINAL ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION BY
CUSTOMER

THIS SIGN IS INTENDED TO BE INSTALLED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 600 OF THE
@ NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR OTHER

APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THIS INCLUDES

PROPER GROUNDING AND BONDING OF SIGN.
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PMS 7737
PMS 7657 PMS 7737

£

1 ~77fs"
2|_4n

CPAs ¥

FLEXIBLE FACE CABINET & CHANNEL LETTERS

SUSINESS ADVIE

N

o

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

(1) SET REQUIRED - MANUFACTURE & INSTALL

LOGO TO BE 8" DEEP CABINET - FLEXIBLE BLEED FACE w/ DIGITALLY PRINTED VINYL GRAPHICS
LETTERS & "+" TO BE 5" DEEP FACE-LIT CHANNEL LETTERS

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED w/ WHITE LEDs - MOUNTED ONTO EXISTING MULLIONS w/ 2" SQ. TUBE STRINGERS

**SEE NEXT PAGE FOR SECTION DETAILS

B rvs 7657 [ Pms 7737

NOTE: SIGN IS 250 SQ. FT.

NOTE: PRINTED WITH TRUE STRIKE TECHNOLOGY
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CPAs + BUSINESS ADVISORS

Work Order #
0389413Ar2
Sheet 2 of 3

101 E. PARK BLVD.
12th FLOOR
PLANO, TEXAS

Account
Rep. NF/MR/JR

Designer JP
Date 4.8.16
Approval / Date

Client
Sales
Estimating
Art
Engineering
Landlord

Revision / Date

R1-JP/4.19.16/revised sizes
R2-JP/4.21.16/removed notes;
removed location option 2

Chandler Signs

Brand Image Begins Hers™

chandlersigns.com
Natlonal 2 Mt
Headquarters 2)450.2000 fox 214-902.2044

17319 San Podro Ava, Ste. #200
San Antonlo, TX 78232
210-340-3804 Fax 210-349-8724

$an Antonio

3220 Executive Ridge Dr., Sulte 250
Vista, CA
760-734-1708 Fax 760-734-3752
965 Baottar Avenue, Sutts 200

Northeast US  Louisvite, kv 40204
502-479-3075 Fax 502-412-0013

2584 Sand HIl Pt Circke
Florida AL 33837
1100 Fax B63-424-1160
37 Watarfront Part Court
Georgia 6A 30534
B78-725-8852 Fax 210-349-6724

PO, Box 125, 206 Doral Drive
Portiand, T 78374
361-563-5599 Fax 361-643-6533
This drawing is the property of
Chandler Signs, LR, LLP.

All rights to its use for reproduction are
reserved by Chandler Signs, L.P, LL.P

FINAL ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION BY
CUSTOMER

THIS SIGN IS5 INTENDED TO BE INSTALLED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 600 OF THE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR GTHER
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES, THIS INCLUDES.

PROPER GROUNDING AND BONDING OF SIGN.
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8" 2" TO BE DETERMINED 2" L) 5® TO BE DETERMINED 2"

| ‘ ! —’ l F | i CPAs + BUSINESS ADVISORS
'/ o _o NI | /o _o \T1 Work Order #
B R o 0389413Ar2
2 ' N Sheet 3 of 3
B = | Client
FABRICATED ALUMINUM CABINET o F - )
PAINTED BLACK - INSIDE PAINTED w/ v 0 P » = B
PRE-FINISHED LIGHT-ENHANCING WHITE YA Al . - i Address
VAR E BN ! @y L | (@ 101 E. PARK BLVD.
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM ﬂ i - 12th FLOOR
STAPLE-STITCH FLANGE - - PLANO, TEXAS
Pl FABRICATED ALUMINUM CHANNEL i
WEATHERPROOF TOGGLE SWITCH : . LETTERS PAINTED BLACK - . Account
iIn INSIDE PAINTED w/ PRE-FINISHED Y A P fep. IF/AR/AR
{2 © n ©
1/2" DIA. ALUMINUM ROD KICKERS 2 BN 1* WHITE JEWELITE RETAINER b [ Date 4.8.16
g "+" RETAINERS TO MATCH FACES b Approval / Date
o **SEE COLOR CALL OUTS B e A Client
5. \ W2 == % Sales
FLEXIBLE BLEED FACE » 2. WEATHERPROOF TOGGLE SWITCH — : Estimaing
w/ 1st SURFACE DIGITALLY PRINTED i F Art
TRANSLUCENT VINYL OVERLAYS 2 ELECTRICAL THRU 2" ALUMINUM ——— - %::u;mg
(WEED-OUT GRAPHICS) 18 SQUARE TUBE HANGERS TO m -
**SEE COLOR CALL OUTS B . POWER SUPPLY LOCATED ON ROOF 5 i Revision / Date
| — o R1-JP/4.19.16/revised sizes
. #7328 WHITE ACRYLIC FACES ————» ; s R2-JP/4.21.16/removed notes;
ELECTRICAL THRU 2" ALUMINUM § "+" TO HAVE 1st SURFACE DIGITALLY o Lemoved ocation option 2
SQUARE TUBE HANGERS TO POWER SUPPLY F PRINTED TRANSLUCENT VINYL OVERLAY P
LOCATED ON ROOF . **SEE COLOR CALL OUTS P
i WHITE LED ILLUMINATION ———— | P
WHITE LED ILLUMINATION T I F
REMOTE POWER SUPPLIES . 2" ALUMINUM SQUARE TUBE : -
i HANGERS PAINTED TO MATCH o
o MULLIONS (EXACT COLOR TB.D.) P
2" ALUMINUM SQUARE TUBE HANGERS Rl B
PAINTED TO MATCH MULLIONS oo 2" ALUMINUM SQUARE TUBE -
(EXACT COLOR TB.D.) lﬂ . STRINGERS w/ 1" SPACERS PAINTED -
2B NEUTRAL COLOR TO BE DETERMINED 7
| TO BLEND IN w/ GLASS WINDOWS c""“d.,':‘:f.'g,":,
NON-CORROSIVE MOUNTING Fh (VERIFY EXACT COLOR)
HARDWARE AS REQ'D PER i . chandlersigns.com
SITE CONDITIONS i 1/4" DIA. WEEP HOLES IN LOW — e L
POINTS OF LETTERS w/ ALUMINUM T
i LIGHT SCREENS @ EACH WEEP SanAniono S e 1
i HOLE TO PREVENT LIGHT LEAKS
" 3220 Executive Ridge Dr., Sulte 250
1/4" DIA. WEEP HOLES IN BOTTOM ——— T e o 30752
i ! 965 Baar Avenue, Sufts 200
' l | M ==s=ss=o====% T‘ Horthoesi 85 mwr?mmzma
P { e+ 2584 Sand Hil Poln Cirle
...'.h—i@ [ i oo o e 1160
37 Watarfront Part Court
Georgla Dawsonvile, GA 30534
678-725-8852 Fax 210-348-8724
PP0. Bax 125, 206 Doral Drive
LOGO SECTION DETAIL SCALE: 1-1/2"'=1"-0" LETTER SECTION DETAIL SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0" S T e K s

This drawing is the property of
Chandler Signs, L.P, LLP

All rights to its use for reproduction are
reserved by Chandler Signs, LP, L.LP

FINAL ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION BY
CUSTOMER

THIS SICN IS INTENDED TO BE INSTALLED.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 600 OF THE
MNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR OTHER
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THIS INCLUDES
PROPER GROUNDING AND BONDING OF SIGN.
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